

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS LODGING NO. 8035 OF 2026

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3244 OF 2025

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy, S/o DeceasedRESPONDENT

Defendant No 1 And 10 Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15399 OF 2026

In

APPEALS STAMP NO. 8035 OF 2026

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid Omerbhoy, S/o DeceasedRESPONDENT

Defendant No 1

Advocate Karl Shroff i/b Jariwala Associate for Appellant.

Advocate Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Malcom Sigantoria i/b Mr.

Dev Tejnani for Respondent no.3.

Advocate Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Nikhil Apte i/b Wadia

Ghandy & Co. for Respondent nos. 6 to 9.

Advocate Priyanka Kothari i/b Advocate Kanchan Pandare for
Respondent no. 6.

Mr. B. V. Barankar, Court Receiver, High Court of Bombay.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)